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Total Population 4,665
4,494
Total estimated population 4,421

Census population 2011
Census population 2016

Age Structure: Total Population

Age 0-4 265
Age 5-9 326
Age 10-14 309
Age 15-19 266
Age 20-24 192
Age 25-29 272
Age 30-34 277
age 35-39 317
Age 40-44 337
Age 45-49 376
Age 50-54 348
Age 55-59 291
Age 60-64 255
Age 65-69 183
Age 70-74 112
Age 75-79 113

Age 80-84


http://www.manifolddatamining.com/

Age 85+

Age Structure: Males

Total male population

Males 0-4

Males 5-9

Males 10-14
Males 15-19
Males 20-24
Males 25-29
Males 30-34
Males 35-39
Males 40-44
Males 45-49
Males 50-54
Males 55-59
Males 60-64
Males 65-69
Males 70-74
Males 75-79
Males 80-84

Males 85+

Age Structure: Females

Total female population

Females 0-4

Females 5-9

Females 10-14
Females 15-19
Females 20-24
Females 25-29
Females 30-34
Females 35-39
Females 40-44
Females 45-49
Females 50-54
Females 55-59
Females 60-64
Females 65-69
Females 70-74
Females 75-79

2,350

94
117
136
158
150
153

95
138
138
156
182
191
175
136
135
102

53

42

2,314

93
120
129
168
160
113

97
134
139
162
155
185
174
156
119

81

59

71



Females 80-84

Females 85+

Years & Over (2019)

Total population 15 and over
Population 15 and over without income
Population 15 and over with income
Median 2018 total income $

Average 2018 total income S

Median 2018 total income for males S
Average 2018 total income for males $
Median 2018 total income for females S
Average 2018 total income for females $
Under $10,000 (including loss)

$10,000 to $19,999

$20,000 to $29,999

$30,000 to $39,999

$40,000 to $49,999

$50,000 to $59,999

$90,000 to $99,999

$100,000 and over

$100,000 to $149,999

$150,000 and over

(2019)

Total number of households
Median household income $
Average household income $
Under $5,000

$5,000 to $9,999

$10,000 to $14,999

$15,000 to $19,999

$20,000 to $24,999

$25,000 to $29,999

$30,000 to $34,999

$35,000 to $39,999

$40,000 to $44,999

$45,000 to $49,999

$50,000 to $59,999

$60,000 to $69,999

$70,000 to $79,999

$80,000 to $89,999

$90,000 to $99,999

3,847
42,475
50,156
48,757
58,426
37,711
41,811

421
555
486
482
453
389
134
276
193

83

105,988
11
14
10
27
33
38
44
54
52
52

118
124
130
131
118
774
177



$100,000 to $124,999
$100,000 to $124,999
$125,000 to $149,999
$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 and over

Average # of persons in household

Dwelling Information

Total number of occupied dwellings
Number of dwellings owned

Number of dwellings rented

Citizenship & Residency

With Canadian citizenship

With citizenship other than Canadian
Immigrants granted right to live in Canada
permanently

Immigrated between 2011-2016

(Conversational Ability)

Total Population
English only
English and French

Non-official languages

Languages

Knowledge of Other Languages

Non-Aboriginal languages
Hmong-Mien languages
Indo-European languages
Balto-Slavic languages
Slavic languages

Croatian

Germanic languages
Dutch

211
180
206
2.64

1,730
1,534
195

4,611
54
340
17

4,665
4,463
202
253

242

10
231
55
34
10
138
59
11
72



Frisian

German

Indo-Iranian languages
Indo-Aryan languages
Punjabi (Panjabi)

Italic (Romance) languages
Italian

Uralic languages

Hungarian

Mobility Status 1 Year Ago

Total population 1 year and over 1 year ago
Non-movers

Movers

Moved within lower tier municipality
Moved from outside current lower tier
municipality

Moved from within Canada

Moved from another municipality within the
province

Mobility Status 5 Years Ago

Total population 5 years and over 5 years
ago

Non-movers

Movers

Moved within lower tier municipality
Moved from outside current lower tier
municipality

Moved from within Canada

Moved from another municipality within the
province

Moved from another province

Moved from outside of Canada
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26
26
26
10
10
13
13

4,637
4,220
417
114
303
303

303

4,457
3,299

1,158
341
817
797

769
28

20


https://www.edtools.ca/

	Demographics_2020-12-11 (6)

