Southwold Demographics

Data Last Updated: 11 December, 2020



TOWNSHIP OF SOUTHWOLD 35663 Fingal Line, Fingal, ON NOL 1K0

Source: Manifold Data Mining Inc.

Total Population	4,665
	4,494
Total estimated population	4,421
Census population 2011	
Census population 2016	
Age Structure: Total Population	
Age 0-4	265
Age 5-9	326
Age 10 -14	309
Age 15-19	266
Age 20-24	192
Age 25-29	272
Age 30-34	277
age 35-39	317
Age 40-44	337
Age 45-49	376
Age 50-54	348
Age 55-59	291
Age 60-64	255
Age 65-69	183
Age 70-74	112
Age 75-79	113
Age 80-84	

Age Structure: Males	2,350
	94
Total male population	117
Males 0-4	136
Males 5-9	158
Males 10-14	150
Males 15-19	153
Males 20-24	95
Males 25-29	138
Males 30-34	138
Males 35-39	156
Males 40-44	182
Males 45-49	191
Males 50-54 Males 55-59	175 136
Males 60-64	135
Males 65-69	102
Males 70-74	53
Males 75-79	42
Males 80-84	72
Males 85+	
IVIAIES OUT	
Age Structure: Females	2,314
	93
Total female population	120
Females 0-4	129
Females 5-9	168
Females 10-14	160
Females 15-19	113
Females 20-24	97
Females 25-29	134
Females 30-34	139
Females 35-39	162
Females 40-44	155
Females 45-49	185
Females 50-54	174
Females 55-59	156
Females 60-64	119
Females 65-69	81
Females 70-74	59
Females 75-79	71

Years & Over (2019)

• •	
Total population 15 and over	3,847
Population 15 and over without income	42,475
Population 15 and over with income	50,156
Median 2018 total income \$	48,757
Average 2018 total income \$	58,426
Median 2018 total income for males \$	37,711
Average 2018 total income for males \$	41,811
Median 2018 total income for females \$	421
Average 2018 total income for females \$	555
Under \$10,000 (including loss)	486
\$10,000 to \$19,999	482
\$20,000 to \$29,999	453
\$30,000 to \$39,999	389
\$40,000 to \$49,999	134
\$50,000 to \$59,999	276
\$90,000 to \$99,999	193
\$100,000 and over	83
\$100,000 to \$149,999	
\$150,000 and over	

(2019)

Total number of households	105,988
Median household income \$	11
Average household income \$	14
Under \$5,000	10
\$5,000 to \$9,999	27
\$10,000 to \$14,999	33
\$15,000 to \$19,999	38
\$20,000 to \$24,999	44
\$25,000 to \$29,999	54
\$30,000 to \$34,999	52
\$35,000 to \$39,999	52
\$40,000 to \$44,999	118
\$45,000 to \$49,999	124
\$50,000 to \$59,999	130
\$60,000 to \$69,999	131
\$70,000 to \$79,999	118
\$80,000 to \$89,999	774
\$90,000 to \$99,999	177

\$100,000 to \$124,999 \$100,000 to \$124,999 \$125,000 to \$149,999 \$150,000 to \$199,999 \$200,000 and over Average # of persons in household	211 180 206 2.64
Dwelling Information	1,730
Total number of occupied dwellings Number of dwellings owned Number of dwellings rented	1,534 195
Citizenship & Residency	4,611
	54
With Canadian citizenship	340
With citizenship other than Canadian	17
Immigrants granted right to live in Canada	
permanently	
Immigrated between 2011-2016	
(Conversational Ability)	4,665
	4,463
Total Population	4,463 202
	4,463
Total Population English only	4,463 202
Total Population English only English and French	4,463 202
Total Population English only English and French Non-official languages	4,463 202
Total Population English only English and French Non-official languages Languages	4,463 202 253
Total Population English only English and French Non-official languages Languages Knowledge of Other Languages Non-Aboriginal languages	242 10 231
Total Population English only English and French Non-official languages Languages Knowledge of Other Languages Non-Aboriginal languages Hmong-Mien languages	242 10 231 55
Total Population English only English and French Non-official languages Languages Knowledge of Other Languages Non-Aboriginal languages Hmong-Mien languages Indo-European languages	242 10 231 55 34
Total Population English only English and French Non-official languages Languages Knowledge of Other Languages Non-Aboriginal languages Hmong-Mien languages Indo-European languages Balto-Slavic languages	242 10 231 55 34 10
Total Population English only English and French Non-official languages Languages Knowledge of Other Languages Non-Aboriginal languages Hmong-Mien languages Indo-European languages Balto-Slavic languages Slavic languages	242 10 231 55 34 10 138
Total Population English only English and French Non-official languages Languages Knowledge of Other Languages Non-Aboriginal languages Hmong-Mien languages Indo-European languages Balto-Slavic languages Slavic languages Croatian	4,463 202 253 242 10 231 55 34 10 138 59
Total Population English only English and French Non-official languages Languages Knowledge of Other Languages Non-Aboriginal languages Hmong-Mien languages Indo-European languages Balto-Slavic languages Slavic languages	242 10 231 55 34 10 138

Frisian	26
German	26
Indo-Iranian languages	26
Indo-Aryan languages	10
Punjabi (Panjabi)	10
Italic (Romance) languages	13
Italian	13
Uralic languages	
Hungarian	
Mobility Status 1 Year Ago	4,637
	4,220
Total population 1 year and over 1 year ago	417
Non-movers	114
Movers	303
Moved within lower tier municipality	303
Moved from outside current lower tier	
municipality	303
Moved from within Canada	
Moved from another municipality within the	
province	
Mobility Status 5 Years Ago	4,457
	3,299
Total population 5 years and over 5 years	
ago	1,158
Non-movers	341
Movers	817
Moved within lower tier municipality	797
Moved from outside current lower tier	
municipality	769
Moved from within Canada	28
Moved from another municipality within the	
province	20
Moved from another province	
Moved from outside of Canada	

